Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-001P Bus:

Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:

Time: 0:00 Anchor: CMS

Distance: 0 Updated: Aug 28, 2021 10:19 AM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff

9/10/2021 11:20 AM CEM-001P 1/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-002P Bus: 53

Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:

Time: 0:00 Anchor: CMS

Distance: 0 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 1:33 PM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
9/10/2021 11:20 AM CEM-002P 2/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-003P Bus: 112

Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:

Time: 47:36 Anchor: CMS

Distance: 11.62 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 3:54 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:10 pm Central Middle School

3:27 pm (1) Central Middle School 51 0
3:31 pm (2) E37TH ST @ WAYNE AVE 0 3
3:32 pm (3) FLORA AVE @ E 38TH ST 0 2
3:33 pm (4) PASEO BLVD @ E 40TH ST 0 1
3:35 pm (5) FLORA AVE @ E 42ND ST 0 1
3:36 pm (6) E 42ND ST @ VIRGINIA AVE 0 1
3:36 pm (7) E42ND ST @ FOREST AVE 0 0
3:38 pm (8) E40TH ST @ TROOST AVE 0 3
3:40 pm (9) E43RD ST @ FOREST AVE 0 3
3:41 pm (10) PASEO BLVD @ BRUSH CREEK BLVD 0 1
3:42 pm (11) E46TH ST @ PLYMOUTH CT 0 2
3:43 pm (12) E46TH ST @ E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BLVD 0 1
3:46 pm (13) MICHIGAN AVE @ E 50TH ST 0 2
3:48 pm (14) MICHIGAN AVE @ E 52ND ST 0 4
3:50 pm (15) E 54TH ST @ EUCLID AVE 0 2
3:53 pm (16) E 52ND ST @ WABASH AVE 0 1
3:54 pm (17) E 52ND ST @ PROSPECT AVE 0 1
3:55 pm (18) E 54TH ST @ OLIVE ST 0 4
3:57 pm (19) E 56TH ST @ PARK AVE 0 2
3:59 pm (20) E 56TH ST @ MICHIGAN AVE 0 2
4:00 pm (21) E56TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 1
4:03 pm (22) E 58TH ST @ WABASH AVE 0 2
4:05 pm (23) E 59TH ST @ BROOKLYN AVE 0 4
4:06 pm (24) E 59TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 1
4:10 pm (25) GARFIELD AVE @ E 60TH ST 0 1
4:11 pm (26) EUCLID AVE @ E 61ST TERR 0 1
4:13 pm (27) E 61ST ST @ PASEO BLVD 0 5

9/10/2021 11:20 AM CEM-003P 3/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-004P Bus:

Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:

Time: 0:00 Anchor: CMS

Distance: 0 Updated: Aug 28, 2021 12:37 PM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff

9/10/2021 11:20 AM CEM-004P 4/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-005P Bus:

Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:

Time: 95:42 Anchor:

Distance: 26.74 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 1:35 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:10 pm Central Middle School

3:27 pm (1) Central Middle School 79 0
3:35 pm (2) E 68TH TERR @ JACKSON AVE 0 1
3:37 pm (3) E68TH ST @ MYRTLE AVE 0 2
3:38 pm (4) 3701 E 68TH ST 0 1
3:40 pm (5) E 70TH ST @ BALES AVE 0 1
3:41 pm (6) E 68TH ST @ COLLEGE AVE 0 2
3:42 pm (7) E68TH ST @ WALROND AVE 0 2
3:43 pm (8) E68TH ST @ BELLEFONTAINE AVE 0 3
3:44 pm (9) AGNES AVE @ E 69TH ST 0 3
3:47 pm (10) E 73RD ST @ INDIANA AVE 0 3
3:49 pm (11) INDIANA AVE @ E GREGORY BLVD 0 3
3:50 pm (12) CLEVELAND AVE @ E 71ST TERR 0 2
3:52 pm (13) MYRTLE AVE @ E 73RD ST 0 1
3:53 pm (14) E 75TH ST @ MONROE AVE 0 3
3:56 pm (15) AGNES AVE @ E 74TH ST 0 1
3:58 pm (16) MONTGALL AVE @ E 74TH ST 0 1
4:00 pm (17) E 74TH ST @ PARK AVE 0 1
4:01 pm (18) PARK AVE @ E 75TH ST 0 1
4:02 pm (19) OLIVE ST @ WABASH AVE 0 1
4:05 pm (20) E 77TH ST @ WALROND AVE 0 1
4:09 pm (21) E 77TH TERR @ BROOKLYN AVE 0 1
4:11 pm (22) ARLETA BLVD @ E 74TH TERR 0 1
4:13 pm (23) E 72ND ST @ PARK AVE 0 3
4:16 pm (24) E 68TH ST @ OLIVE ST 0 2
4:17 pm (25) OLIVE ST @ E 67TH ST 0 1
4:19 pm (26) PASEO BLVD @ E 69TH TERR 0 2
4:20 pm (27) PASEO BLVD @ E 67TH TERR 0 2
4:22 pm (28) FLORA AVE @ E 66TH TERR 0 1
4:23 pm (29) BROADMOOR RD @ E 66TH ST 0 2
4:25 pm (30) 1171 E 65TH ST 0 1
4:29 pm (31) HIGHLAND AVE @ E 72ND ST 0 1
4:31 pm (32) FLORA AVE @ E 74TH ST 0 1
4:32 pm (33) VIRGINIA AVE @ E 73RD ST 0 2
4:33 pm (34) VIRGINIA AVE @ E 72ND ST 0 1
4:35 pm (35) TROOST AVE @ E 75TH ST 0 1
4:36 pm (36) LYDIA AVE @ E 75TH TERR 0 2

9/10/2021 11:20 AM

CEM-005P

5/12



4:38 pm
4:39 pm
4:42 pm
4:44 pm
4:45 pm
4:47 pm
4:49 pm
4:50 pm
4:52 pm
4:54 pm
4:55 pm
4:59 pm
5:02 pm

(37) LYDIA AVE @ E 77TH TERR
(38) TROOST AVE @ E 78TH ST
(39) E 80TH TERR @ OAK ST

(40) E 81ST ST @ CAMPBELL ST
(41) CAMPBELL ST @ 80TH ST
(42) TROOST AVE @ E 82ND ST
(43) E 83RD TERR @ CAMPBELL ST
(44) E 83RD ST @ KENWOOD AVE
(45) E 82ND ST @ GRAND AVE
(46) MAIN ST @ PICO ST

(47) WORNALL RD @ Gillis Driveway
(48) MAIN ST @ E 72ND ST

(49) OAK ST @ E 63RD TERR

O O OO0 OO 0O oo o o o o

H N NNMNNDRMREBERRW

9/10/2021 11:20 AM

CEM-005P

6/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-006P Bus:

Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:

Time: 54:53 Anchor:

Distance: 14.3 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 1:36 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:10 pm Central Middle School

3:27 pm (1) Central Middle School 70 0
3:28 pm (2) E 34TH ST @ BALES AVE 0 2
3:29 pm (3) MONROE AVE @ E 36TH ST 0 2
3:30 pm (4) E 36TH ST @ BALES AVE 0 3
3:32 pm (5) BENTON BLVD @ E 39TH ST 0 1
3:36 pm (6) CLEVELAND AVE @ 50TH ST 0 4
3:37 pm (7) E51ST ST @ INDIANA AVE 0 4
3:40 pm (8) E49TH ST @ AGNES AVE 0 2
3:43 pm (9) INDIANA AVE @ E 53RD ST 0 1
3:46 pm (10) E 55TH ST @ S BENTON AVE 0 1
3:47 pm (11) E 55TH ST @ INDIANA AVE 0 1
3:48 pm (12) CLEVELAND AVE @ E 53RD TERR 0 6
3:50 pm (13) E53RD ST @ JACKSON AVE 0 1
3:52 pm (14) LAWN AVE @ ELMWOOD AVE 0 1
3:55 pm (15) JACKSON AVE @ E 54TH TERR 0 1
3:55 pm (16) JACKSON AVE @ E 56TH ST 0 1
3:57 pm (17) SWOPE PKWY @ E 56TH TERR 0 8
4:00 pm (18) E 58TH ST @ NORTON AVE 0 3
4:01 pm (19) JACKSON AVE @ E 59TH ST 0 1
4:02 pm (20) E 59TH ST @ ELMWOOD AVE 0 2
4:04 pm (21) E 60TH ST @ JACKSON AVE 0 2
4:05 pm (22) SWOPE PKWY@E 60TH TERR 0 1
4:07 pm (23) JACKSON AVE @ E 63RD ST 0 1
4:09 pm (24) E 58TH TERR @ SWOPE PKWY 0 1
4:10 pm (25) E 58TH TERR @ INDIANA AVE 0 6
4:12 pm (26) E 57TH ST @ COLLEGE AVE 0 1
4:14 pm (27) WALROND AVE @ E 60TH ST 0 1
4:15 pm (28) AGNES AVE @ E 61ST ST 0 5
4:18 pm (29) E 62ND ST @ INDIANA AVE 0 6
4:19 pm (30) E 63RD ST @ AGNES AVE 0 0
4:20 pm (31) S BENTON AVE @ E 64TH ST 0 1
4:21 pm AGNES AVE @ E MEYER BLVD 0 0

9/10/2021 11:20 AM

CEM-006P

7/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-008P Bus:

Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:

Time: 48:53 Anchor:

Distance: 11.54 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:09 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:10 pm Central Middle School

3:27 pm (1) Central Middle School 51 0
3:28 pm (2) CYPRESS AVE @ E 33RD ST 0 2
3:30 pm (3) JACKSON AVE @ E 35TH ST 0 3
3:31 pm (4) KENSINGTON AVE @ E 36TH ST 0 2
3:34 pm (5) E37TH ST @ MERSINGTON AVE 0 1
3:35 pm (6) CLEVELAND AVE @ E 40TH ST 0 4
3:37 pm (7) JACKSON AVE @ E 39TH ST 0 1
3:38 pm (8) E39TH ST @ NORTON AVE 0 3
3:40 pm (9) CLEVELAND AVE @ E 43RD ST 0 2
3:41 pm (10) CLEVELAND AVE @ E 45TH ST 0 5
3:43 pm (11) INDIANA AVE @ E 45TH TERR 0 2
3:45 pm (12) BENTON BLVD @ E 43RD ST 0 2
3:46 pm (13) E 43RD ST @ MONROE AVE 0 0
3:48 pm (14) E 43RD ST @ SPRUCE AVE 0 1
3:49 pm (15) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 43RD TERR 0 1
3:51 pm (16) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 47TH ST 0 1
3:53 pm (17) LAWN AVE @ E 45TH ST 0 1
3:54 pm (18) HARDESTY AVE @ LISTER AVE 0 2
3:57 pm (19) SPRUCE AVE @ E 41ST ST 0 1
3:59 pm (20) E 39TH ST @ ELMWOOD AVE 0 1
4:00 pm (21) E 39TH ST @ CHELSEA AVE 0 1
4:02 pm (22) CHELSEA AVE @ E 40TH PL 0 1
4:03 pm (23) VINEYARD DR @ E 41ST ST 0 3
4:05 pm (24) VINEYARD DR @ HARDESTY AVE 0 1
4:08 pm (25) DENVER AVE @ E 39TH TERR 0 2
4:09 pm (26) QUINCY AVE @ E 39TH ST 0 3
4:12 pm (27) E 40TH ST @ TOPPING AVE 0 4
4:14 pm (28) E STADIUM DR @ FREMONT AVE 0 1
4:15 pm (29) E 35TH ST @ BEACON AVE 0 0

9/10/2021 11:20 AM

CEM-008P

8/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-009P Bus: 38

Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:

Time: 43:47 Anchor: CMS

Distance: 12.53 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 4:38 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
3:10 pm Central Middle School

3:27 pm (1) Central Middle School 37 0
3:30 pm (2) PARK AVE @ E 28TH ST 0 1
3:32 pm (3) PARK AVE @ E 30TH ST 0 1
3:32 pm (4) E 30TH ST @ GARFIELD AVE 0 1
3:35 pm (5) E30TH ST @ FLORA AVE 0 2
3:38 pm (6) E 28TH ST @ GROVE ST 0 3
3:41 pm (7) E 24TH TERR @ CAMPBELL ST 0 2
3:43 pm (8) E 26TH ST @ TROOST AVE 0 6
3:45 pm (9) CHARLOTTE ST @ E 31ST TERR 0 1
3:47 pm (10) W LINWOOD BLVD @ WYANDOTTE ST 0 1
3:51 pm (11) BELLEVIEW AVE @ W 29TH ST 0 1
3:56 pm (12) GENESSEE ST @ W 35TH ST 0 6
4:01 pm (13) W 38TH ST @ CENTRAL ST 0 1
4:02 pm (14) W 39TH ST @ BALTIMORE AVE 0 2
4:04 pm (15) E ARMOUR BLVD @ WARWICK BLVD 0 1
4:05 pm (16) E ARMOUR BLVD @ KENWOOD AVE 0 1
4:06 pm (17) E ARMOUR BLVD @ FOREST AVE 0 1
4:07 pm (18) E 35TH ST @ WAYNE AVE 0 3
4:09 pm (19) E 33RD ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 1
4:10 pm (20) WOODLAND AVE @ E LINWOOD BLVD 0 2
9/10/2021 11:20 AM CEM-009P 9/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-010P Bus: 80
Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:

Time: 50:17 Anchor: CMS
Distance: 10.96

Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:09 AM

Time

3:10 pm
127 pm
:28 pm
:30 pm
:30 pm
:31 pm
:32 pm
:34 pm
:35 pm
:37 pm
:39 pm
142 pm
143 pm
144 pm
146 pm
:51 pm
:53 pm
:55 pm
:57 pm
:59 pm
:01 pm
:02 pm
:03 pm
:05 pm
:07 pm
:09 pm
:10 pm
:11 pm
113 pm
116 pm
:17 pm

A A A DDA P DPDPEP DA DDDDPDWUWWLWLWUWWWWLWWLWUWWWLWWWWWWW

Stop
Central Middle School

(1) Central Middle School

(2) E 27TH ST @ CLEVELAND AVE

(3) E 28TH ST @ ASKEW AVE

(4) E 28TH ST @ BALES AVE

(5) INDIANA AVE @ E 28TH ST

(6) E 28TH ST @ WALROND AVE

(7) E 30TH ST @ COLLEGE AVE

(8) E 29TH ST @ BALES AVE

(9) E30TH ST @ NORTON AVE

(10) SPRUCE AVE @ KENSINGTON AVE
(11) 30TH & BRIGHTON

(12) POPLAR AVE @ LINWOOD WEST DR
(13) E 32ND ST @ BRIGHTON AVE
(14) HARDESTY AVE @ HARDESTY DR
(15) E 28TH TERR @ DENVER AVE
(16) E 27TH ST @ LISTER AVE

(17) E 28TH ST @ KENSINGTON AVE
(18) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 26TH ST

(19) KENSINGTON AVE @ E 24TH ST
(20) E 24TH ST @ MYRTLE AVE

(21) MONROE AVE @ E 22ND ST

(22) MONROE AVE @ E 20TH ST

(23) CLEVELAND AVE @ BERNARD POWELL DR
(24) E 19TH ST @ SPRUCE AVE

(25) SPRUCE AVE @ E 22ND ST

(26) E 22ND ST @ CYPRESS AVE

(27) CYPRESS AVE @ E 19TH ST

(28) SPRUCE AVE @ E 16TH ST

(29) BENTON PLZ @ KANSAS AVE
BENTON PLZ @ CHESTNUT AVE

Pickup

(6}
O

O O OO OO0 0O 000000000000 O0OD0OO0LDOO0OOoOOoOOo oo

Dropoff

O NKFHF PAFHE NOIOKFEFNKFFWONDPWWNWDNDINRFRFARFAERORERENREKEDO

9/10/2021 11:20 AM

CEM-010P

10/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-007P Bus:
Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE PM Driver:
Time: 47:36 Anchor:
Distance: 11.22

Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:09 AM

Time

3:10 pm
127 pm
:28 pm
129 pm
:31 pm
:31 pm
:32 pm
:33 pm
:36 pm
:38 pm
140 pm
141 pm
142 pm
143 pm
146 pm
147 pm
148 pm
149 pm
:50 pm
:51 pm
:52 pm
:54 pm
:56 pm
:57 pm
:00 pm
:00 pm
:01 pm
:02 pm
:04 pm
:05 pm
:07 pm
:08 pm
:10 pm
112 pm
114 pm

A A A DA DA P D22 DPDPE PP WUWLOUWLOWLUWWWLWWWWWWWWWWWWWW

Stop
Central Middle School

(1) Central Middle School

(2) BENTON BLVD @ E 28TH ST
(3) E27TH ST @ AGNES AVE

(4) AGNES AVE @ E 25TH ST

(5) E 25TH ST @ WALROND AVE
(6) E 25TH ST @ INDIANA AVE
(7) INDIANA AVE @ E 24TH ST
(8) E 25TH ST @ MONTGALL AVE
(9) PROSPECT AVE @ LOCKRIDGE ST
(10) E 30TH ST @ CHESTNUT AVE
(11) AGNES AVE @ E 33RD ST
(12) E 33RD ST @ CHESTNUT AVE
(13) E 33RD ST @ WABASH AVE
(14) E 34TH ST @ BELLEFONTAINE AVE
(15) BENTON BLVD @ E 35TH ST
(16) BENTON BLVD @ E 36TH ST
(17) E 36TH ST @ AGNES AVE
(18) S BENTON AVE @ E 37TH ST
(19) E 38TH ST @ CHESTNUT AVE
(20) E 38TH ST @ WABASH AVE
(21) E 37TH ST @ BROOKLYN AVE
(22) E 40TH ST @ WABASH AVE
(23) E40TH ST @ S BENTON AVE
(24) E 41ST ST @ COLLEGE AVE
(25) BENTON BLVD@E 41ST ST
(26) E 42ND ST @ AGNES AVE
(27) E 42ND ST @ CHESTNUT AVE
(28) E 42ND ST @ OLIVE ST

(29) E 42ND ST @ GARFIELD AVE
(30) E 43RD ST @ PROSPECT AVE
(31) E46TH ST @ WABASH AVE
(32) E46TH ST @ S BENTON AVE
(33) E 44TH ST @ BELLEFONTAINE AVE
E 43RD ST @ GARFIELD AVE

Pickup

(o)}
N

O O OO OO O 000000000000 0OD0O0ODO0OO0OO0LOOOLOOoOOoO oo o o oo

Dropoff

ONDNWONDMUUNOHFHF OCTODNMNHFHHOUWNUUUKEEFE WORKNRKRNDMNIRKROREKEO

9/10/2021 11:20 AM

CEM-007P

11/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CEM-040P Bus: 90

Route Description: CENTRAL MIDDLE SPED PM Driver:

Time: 34:12 Anchor: CMS

Distance: 13.94 Updated: Aug 29, 2021 10:22 PM

Time

3:10 pm
3:20 pm
3:24 pm
3:28 pm
3:34 pm
3:46 pm
3:49 pm
3:53 pm

Stop Pickup
Central Middle School

(1) Central Middle School

(2) 2040 LAWN AV

(3) BRIGHTON AVE @ E 28TH ST
(4) 3428 PARK AVE

(5) 3847 E 60TH TER

(6) 6622 S BENTON AVE

(7) 6900 BROOKLYN AVE

O O OO o o o

Dropoff

i i o R i )

9/10/2021 11:20 AM

CEM-040P

12/12



